…. 

2.2.1 Scope: 
…. Grit Blasting and painting shed 
for structural - 03 Nos…. 
2.2.2 Design considerations: 
i. Size of the shed - 15M c/c x10M 
c/c X6M height (approximate) 

4. Clause 1.0 
Salient 
Features of 
NIT, Sl.No. vii) 
EMD Amount 

Rs.3,20,000/- (Rupees Three Lakhs 
Twenty  Thousand only) 

The following was erroneously 
mentioned under existing in tender 
column in corrigendum 1, which may be 
ignored and read as in the clarification 
given herewith. 
Rs.3,40,000/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Forty 
Thousand 
only).   

EMD for the subject tender is 
Rs.3,20,000/- (Rupees Three Lakhs 
Twenty  Thousand only) 

NOTE: 

1. ALL OTHER CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED. 

2. BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO CONSIDER THIS CORRIGENDUM AS PART OF TENDER SPECIFICATION AND QUOTE ACCORDINGLY. 

-sd- 

R.Siva 

Dy. Manager/SCT